
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

DNF 

No. 
77 
75 
12 
02 
96 
24 
31 
29 
32 

Name 
Joe Huffaker 
Aaron Downey 
Joe Carr 
Brandon Droese 
Wayne Graham 
Ben Valentine 
Craig Carter 
Garey Raymond 
Michael Lewis 

Class 
GTL 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

GTL 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
12 

4 

Diff 

3.677 
29.959 
54.148 
54.260 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
DNF 

Total Tm 
26:39.657 
26:43.334 
27:09.616 
27:33.805 
27:33.917 
26:46.303 
26:50.525 
26:58.817 
19:45.255 

Best Tm 
1:52.937 
1:52.182 
1:53.930 
1:55.869 
1:51.644 
2:01.952 
2:02.272 
2:13.408 

Make/Model 
MG Midget 
1976 Mazda RX-3 
1999 Mazda MX-5 
1987  Mazda RX7 
1984 Mazda Rx7 
190 MG Midget 
2002 Nissan Sentra 
1976 Porsche 914 
1992 Mazda RX7 

Hometown 
Petaluma, CA 
Rossmoor, CA 
Petaluma, CA 
Goleta, CA 
Santa Barbara, CA 
Fullerton, CA 
Long Beach, CA 
San Marcos, CA 
Poway, CA 

M e m b e r_ ID  
62146 
296436 
498797 
423870 
290882 
402434 
359082 
508241 
113617 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
2  New Track Record (1:52.937) for GTL by Joe Huffaker. 
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Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman, SOM: Joseph Hobbs 

Sanction #20-PD-8363, 20-M-8256 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

3.677 

Avg. Speed 

90.739 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.644 

Best Speed 

92.867 

Best Lap by 

96 - Wayne Graham 

 

US Majors Tour 

Group 6 BS/EP/GTL/ITA 

Qualifying Race - Official Results 

Race (14 Laps) started at 15:02:13 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

1/25/2020 02:55 PM 
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